1.1

1.2
1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

04/05/24 REVISOR SS/NH 24-08171

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA
NINETY-THIRD SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: PUTNAM)
DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS
04/15/2024 13899 Introduction and first reading
Referred to Jobs and Economic Development

A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 5446

relating to economic development; modifying an appropriation to provide a capacity

building grant to GiveMN.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. TARGETED POPULATIONS WORKFORCE GRANTS; CAPACITY

BUILDING GRANTS 2023 APPROPRIATION.

Of the amounts appropriated in fiscal year 2025 for capacity building grants in Laws

2023, chapter 53, article 20, section 2, subdivision 3, paragraph (b), clause (3), $2,000,000

is for a financial stability capacity building grant to GiveMN to work with community-based

organizations defined under Minnesota Statutes, section 116L.43, subdivision 4.

Section 1. 1



	Section 1

