SS/NH

24-08171

SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA NINETY-THIRD SESSION

S.F. No. 5446

(SENATE AUTHORS: PUTNAM)		
DATE	D-PG	OFFICIAL STATUS
04/15/2024	13899	Introduction and first reading
		Referred to Jobs and Economic Development

1.1	A bill for an act
1.2 1.3	relating to economic development; modifying an appropriation to provide a capacity building grant to GiveMN.
1.4	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.5	Section 1. TARGETED POPULATIONS WORKFORCE GRANTS; CAPACITY
1.6	BUILDING GRANTS 2023 APPROPRIATION.
1.7	Of the amounts appropriated in fiscal year 2025 for capacity building grants in Laws
1.8	2023, chapter 53, article 20, section 2, subdivision 3, paragraph (b), clause (3), \$2,000,000
1.9	is for a financial stability capacity building grant to GiveMN to work with community-based

1.10 organizations defined under Minnesota Statutes, section 116L.43, subdivision 4.